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2003 COMPLETE MILLAGE REDUCTION FRACTION COMPUTATION

(1) See

(2) If this  calculation results in a number greater than 1.0000, line through and enter 1.0000.

can be calculated for those intercounty jurisdictions.

Revised 08/18/03

L-4028 IC

This form is issued under authority of Sections 211.34d and 211.150, M.C.L. Filing
of this form is mandatory. Failure to file is punishable under Section 211.119, M.C.L.

The valuations on this form are for a single county. When the valuation information has been obtained from the equalization directors of all the
counties which are included within the boundary of the intercounty fractional taxing jurisdictions listed, the 2003 millage reduction fractions

The valuation information required by 211.34d, M.C.L.,is the same information needed for P.A. 5 of 1982, Section 211.24e, M.C.L. "Truth in Taxation".

A different formula is used for Section 24e than is used for Section 34d, but the 2002 Taxable Value, 2003 Taxable Value, Taxable Value of
Losses, and Taxable Value of Additions are the same quantities used in both formulas.

This form is to be filed with the State Tax Commission and with each unit of local government which has taxable property located in more than one

INSTRUCTIONS:
county.
Code Taxing
Number Jurisdiction (1)

70 Ottawa County
07  Spring Lake Village
11 Allendale Ch. Twp.
12 Blendon Twp.
13 Chester Twp.
14 Crockery Twp.
15  Georgetown Ch. Twp.
16 Grand Haven Ch. Twp.
17 Holland Ch. Twp.
18  Jamestown Ch. Twp.
19  Olive Twp.
20 Park Twp.
21 Polkton Ch. Twp.
22 Port Sheldon Twp.
23 Robinson Twp.
24 Spring Lake Twp.
25  Tallmadge Ch. Twp.
26 Wright Twp.
27  Zeeland Ch. Twp.
44 Coopersville City
51 Ferrysburg City
58  Grand Haven City
65  Holland City (IC)
72 Hudsonville City
79  Zeeland City

2002 Taxable
Value
as of
5/28/02

7,179,278,659
81,459,275
205,933,948
143,535,423
54,337,330
85,024,287
1,056,311,364
476,252,735
986,248,111
150,933,437
115,656,197
651,538,273
67,498,863
442,483,816
141,755,362
487,921,361
184,126,878
80,462,938
225,119,633
96,336,861
114,872,783
411,631,839
981,460,647
183,210,557
222,246,756

2003 Taxable
Value
as of
5/27/03

7,564,368,026
82,574,434
223,665,513
150,506,171
57,102,582
90,032,687
1,113,971,214
503,106,221
1,044,036,393
163,322,926
119,487,928
689,859,056
72,502,902
449,652,319
150,659,564
513,636,065
195,824,821
83,933,739
247,700,906
101,900,787
118,754,853
420,772,138
1,018,084,010
193,712,316
228,601,981

"New Insructions for Local School Dictricts" contained in the instructions for L-4025

Taxable
Value of
Losses

82,964,110
750,726
4,563,643
399,134
114,220
738,971
5,905,256
5,236,238
16,470,809
679,289
4,701,151
1,069,104
214,418
3,687,220
1,077,752
4,725,694
517,707
863,969
1,550,463
1,309,298
570,526
9,077,148
29,017,674
1,211,396
6,391,040

Taxable
Value of
Additions

305,242,586
1,295,800
16,801,155
4,066,300
1,607,600
2,888,200
39,838,862
20,404,655
57,921,200
8,968,700
6,075,900
20,114,300
3,240,494
6,701,300
4,909,200
20,410,162
7,153,485
2,309,191
16,116,400
5,173,700
1,421,200
10,495,237
47,942,360
8,319,570
9,082,715

2003
Millage
Reduction

Fraction (2)

0.9922
1.0000
0.9880
0.9921
0.9917
0.9817
0.9926
0.9904
0.9982
0.9880
0.9930
0.9858
0.9860
1.0000
0.9797
0.9944
0.9878
0.9898
0.9799
0.9972
0.9888
0.9956
0.9965
0.9964
0.9981

2003
Base Tax
Rate
Fraction

0.9776
0.9930
0.9734
0.9774
0.9771
0.9672
0.9779
0.9758
0.9834
0.9734
0.9783
0.9712
0.9714
0.9906
0.9652
0.9797
0.9732
0.9752
0.9654
0.9824
0.9742
0.9809
0.9818
0.9817
0.9833

2003
Truth In

Assess/Equal
Fraction

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
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Revised 08/18/03

Michigan Department of Treasury, STC All Properties L-4028 IC
%ig(eRfv(;g -30)3) This form is issued under authority of Sections 211.34d and 211.150, M.C.L. Filing
of this form is mandatorv. Failure to file is punishable under Section 211.119. M.C.L.
2003 COMPLETE MILLAGE REDUCTION FRACTION COMPUTATION
2002 Taxable 2003 Taxable 2003 2003
Value Value Taxable Taxable Millage Base Tax
Code Taxing as of as of Value of Value of Reduction Rate
Number Jurisdiction 5/28/02 5/27/03 Losses Additions Fraction (2) Fraction
SCHOOL DISTRICTS
41-130 Grandville (IC)* 123,869,195 132,374,044 403,292 5,564,867 IC* IC*
41-145 Kenowa Hills (IC)* 66,141,992 69,009,229 583,192 1,696,167 IC* IC*
41-150 Kent City (IC)* 4,507,819 4,602,849 13,900 33,600 IC* IC*
41-240 Sparta (IC)* 20,737,148 21,629,468 10,700 556,900 IC* IC*
61-080 Fruitport (IC)* 56,132,885 61,136,651 116,742 3,416,700 IC* IC*
61-210 Ravenna (IC)* 15,110,155 16,133,231 77,420 603,400 IC* IC*
70-010 Grand Haven (IC) 1,592,426,698 1,650,853,780 20,655,409 50,848,555 0.9971 0.9824
70-020 Holland (IC) 1,097,198,902 1,135,440,424 26,855,631 42,592,977 0.9941 0.9794
70-040 Allendale 205,817,706 223,547,529 4,563,643 16,801,155 0.9880 0.9734
70-070 West Ottawa 1,454,094,748 1,538,290,799 16,411,828 66,651,200 0.9916 0.9769
70-120 Coopersville (IC) 305,888,465 323,784,045 1,972,365 12,613,880 0.9913 0.9767
70-175 Jenison 651,445,954 676,386,294 3,123,346 13,430,439 0.9926 0.9779
70-190 Hudsonville (IC) 792,078,647 851,178,157 4,886,708 45,900,524 0.9922 0.9775
70-300 Spring Lake 427,549,560 449,554,512 4,740,026 17,332,499 0.9929 0.9782
70-350 Zeeland (IC) 843,232,944 898,752,002 14,423,444 49,271,700 0.9903 0.9757
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICTS
41-000 Kent Co. (IC)* 215,256,154 227,615,590 1,011,084 7,851,534 IC* IC*
61-000 Muskegon Co. (IC)* 71,243,040 77,269,882 194,162 4,020,100 IC* IC*
70-000 Ottawa Area (IC) 8,140,428,816 8,581,068,799 107,755,494 354,615,742 0.9911 0.9764
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
41-001 Grand Rapids (IC)* 215,256,154 227,615,590 1,011,084 7,851,534 IC* ICc*
AUTHORITIES
Grand Haven Downtown Development 26,862,015 27,345,696 1,178,395 975,250 0.9886 0.9740
Holland Area Com. Swimming Pool (IC) 1,097,198,902 1,135,440,424 26,855,631 42,592,977 0.9941 0.9794
Holland City Mainstreet DDA 71,964,578 79,679,585 5,404,966 9,939,207 0.9687 0.9544
LIBRARY DISTRICTS
Loutit 1,468,365,897 1,514,438,986 18,948,584 38,125,692 0.9965 0.9818
Northeast Ottawa 298,635,992 315,440,010 2,501,905 12,330,985 0.9916 0.9770
Spring Lake 487,921,361 513,636,065 4,725,694 20,410,162 0.9944 0.9797

IC Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located in multiple counties, but primarily in Ottawa. Valuations are for all counties combined. See Form L-4028 for the Ottawa County only portion.
IC* Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located primarily outside Ottawa County. Valuations are for the Ottawa County portion only.
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Revised 08/18/03

Michigan Department of Treasury, STC NON-HOMESTEAD AND NON-QUALIFIED AGRICULTURAL PROPERTIES L-4028 IC
612 (Rev. 1-03)
(Page 3 of 3) This form is issued under authority of Sections 211.34d and 211.150, M.C.L. Filing

of this form is mandatory. Failure to file is punishable under Section 211.119, M.C.L.

2003 COMPLETE MILLAGE REDUCTION FRACTION COMPUTATION

Code Taxing

Number Jurisdiction
SCHOOL DISTRICTS

41-130 Grandville (IC)*
41-145 Kenowa Hills (IC)*
41-150 Kent City (IC)*
41-240 Sparta (IC)*
61-080 Fruitport (IC)*
61-210 Ravenna (IC)*
70-010 Grand Haven (IC)
70-020 Holland (IC)
70-040 Allendale

70-070 West Ottawa
70-120 Coopersville (IC)
70-175 Jenison

70-190 Hudsonville (IC)
70-300 Spring Lake
70-350 Zeeland (IC)

IC Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located in multiple counties, but primarily in Ottawa. Valuations are for all counties combined.

2002 Taxable
Value
as of
5/28/02

27,249,259
16,140,487
505,861
3,766,804
15,258,625
2,111,554
789,491,926
549,669,779
69,719,470
599,068,933
76,477,869
139,374,175
180,910,202
135,577,143
308,988,622

2003 Taxable
Value
as of
5/27/03

30,801,023
17,437,194
523,700
4,125,490
16,548,300
2,403,745
808,101,618
582,323,640
75,899,097
637,793,752
83,390,828
145,233,566
200,665,445
142,892,082
332,295,721

Taxable
Value of
Losses

403,292
578,735
13,900
10,700
67,256
25,300
20,149,976
26,668,805
4,526,354
15,731,087
1,914,732
3,073,741
4,793,302
4,472,612
13,968,340

IC* Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located primarily outside Ottawa County. Valuations are for the Ottawa County portion only.

Taxable
Value of
Additions

2,994,335
1,487,367
16,400
288,100
868,700
267,000
30,311,905
34,796,200
9,400,605
42,212,900
7,330,589
7,393,601
21,316,169
9,184,699
30,454,330

2003
Millage
Reduction

Fraction (2)

IC*
Ic*
IC*
Ic*
IC*
Ic*
1.0000
0.9695
0.9951
0.9941
0.9950
1.0000
0.9967
0.9952
0.9921

See Form L-4028 for the Ottawa County only portion.

2003
Base Tax
Rate
Fraction

IC*
IC*
IC*
IC*
IC*
IC*
0.9891
0.9552
0.9804
0.9794
0.9803
0.9888
0.9820
0.9805
0.9774
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