Michigan Department of Treasury, STC 613 (Rev. 1-03) (Page 1 of 3)

L-4028 IC

This form is issued under authority of Sections 211.34d and 211.150, M.C.L. Filing of this form is mandatory. Failure to file is punishable under Section 211.119, M.C.L.

2003 COMPLETE MILLAGE REDUCTION FRACTION COMPUTATION

INSTRUCTIONS: The valuations on this form are for a single county. When the valuation information has been obtained from the equalization directors of all the counties which are included within the boundary of the intercounty fractional taxing jurisdictions listed, the 2003 millage reduction fractions can be calculated for those intercounty jurisdictions.

> The valuation information required by 211.34d, M.C.L., is the same information needed for P.A. 5 of 1982, Section 211.24e, M.C.L. "Truth in Taxation". A different formula is used for Section 24e than is used for Section 34d, but the 2002 Taxable Value, 2003 Taxable Value, Taxable Value of Losses, and Taxable Value of Additions are the same quantities used in both formulas.

This form is to be filed with the State Tax Commission and with each unit of local government which has taxable property located in more than one county.

		2002 Taxable	2003 Taxable			2003	2003	2003
		Value	Value	Taxable	Taxable	Millage	Base Tax	Truth In
Code	Taxing	as of	as of	Value of	Value of	Reduction	Rate	Assess/Equal
Number	Jurisdiction (1)	<u>5/28/02</u>	<u>5/27/03</u>	<u>Losses</u>	<u>Additions</u>	Fraction (2)	<u>Fraction</u>	<u>Fraction</u>
70	Ottawa County	7,179,278,659	7,564,368,026	82,964,110	305,242,586	0.9922	0.9776	1.0000
07	Spring Lake Village	81,459,275	82,574,434	750,726	1,295,800	1.0000	0.9930	1.0000
11	Allendale Ch. Twp.	205,933,948	223,665,513	4,563,643	16,801,155	0.9880	0.9734	1.0000
12	Blendon Twp.	143,535,423	150,506,171	399,134	4,066,300	0.9921	0.9774	1.0000
13	Chester Twp.	54,337,330	57,102,582	114,220	1,607,600	0.9917	0.9771	1.0000
14	Crockery Twp.	85,024,287	90,032,687	738,971	2,888,200	0.9817	0.9672	1.0000
15	Georgetown Ch. Twp.	1,056,311,364	1,113,971,214	5,905,256	39,838,862	0.9926	0.9779	1.0000
16	Grand Haven Ch. Twp.	476,252,735	503,106,221	5,236,238	20,404,655	0.9904	0.9758	1.0000
17	Holland Ch. Twp.	986,248,111	1,044,036,393	16,470,809	57,921,200	0.9982	0.9834	1.0000
18	Jamestown Ch. Twp.	150,933,437	163,322,926	679,289	8,968,700	0.9880	0.9734	1.0000
19	Olive Twp.	115,656,197	119,487,928	4,701,151	6,075,900	0.9930	0.9783	1.0000
20	Park Twp.	651,538,273	689,859,056	1,069,104	20,114,300	0.9858	0.9712	1.0000
21	Polkton Ch. Twp.	67,498,863	72,502,902	214,418	3,240,494	0.9860	0.9714	1.0000
22	Port Sheldon Twp.	442,483,816	449,652,319	3,687,220	6,701,300	1.0000	0.9906	1.0000
23	Robinson Twp.	141,755,362	150,659,564	1,077,752	4,909,200	0.9797	0.9652	1.0000
24	Spring Lake Twp.	487,921,361	513,636,065	4,725,694	20,410,162	0.9944	0.9797	1.0000
25	Tallmadge Ch. Twp.	184,126,878	195,824,821	517,707	7,153,485	0.9878	0.9732	1.0000
26	Wright Twp.	80,462,938	83,933,739	863,969	2,309,191	0.9898	0.9752	1.0000
27	Zeeland Ch. Twp.	225,119,633	247,700,906	1,550,463	16,116,400	0.9799	0.9654	1.0000
44	Coopersville City	96,336,861	101,900,787	1,309,298	5,173,700	0.9972	0.9824	1.0000
51	Ferrysburg City	114,872,783	118,754,853	570,526	1,421,200	0.9888	0.9742	1.0000
58	Grand Haven City	411,531,839	420,772,138	9,077,148	10,495,237	0.9956	0.9809	1.0000
65	Holland City (IC)	981,460,647	1,018,084,010	29,017,674	47,942,360	0.9965	0.9818	1.0000
72	Hudsonville City	183,210,557	193,712,316	1,211,396	8,319,570	0.9964	0.9817	1.0000
79	Zeeland City	222,246,756	228,601,981	6,391,040	9,082,715	0.9981	0.9833	1.0000

(1) See "New Insructions for Local School Dictricts" contained in the instructions for L-4025

(2) If this calculation results in a number greater than 1.0000, line through and enter 1.0000.

This form is issued under authority of Sections 211.34d and 211.150, M.C.L. Filing

of this form is mandatory. Failure to file is punishable under Section 211.119, M.C.L.

Michigan Department of Treasury, STC

All Properties

L-4028 IC

612 (Rev. 1-03) (Page 2 of 3)

2003 COMPLETE MILLAGE REDUCTION FRACTION COMPUTATION

2003 COMPL	ETE MILLAGE REDUCTIO	N FRACTION COMPU	TATION				
Code <u>Number</u>	Taxing <u>Jurisdiction</u>	2002 Taxable Value as of <u>5/28/02</u>	2003 Taxable Value as of <u>5/27/03</u>	Taxable Value of <u>Losses</u>	Taxable Value of <u>Additions</u>	2003 Millage Reduction <u>Fraction (2)</u>	2003 Base Tax Rate <u>Fraction</u>
SCHOOL	DISTRICTS						
41-130	Grandville (IC)*	123,869,195	132,374,044	403,292	5,564,867	IC*	IC*
41-145	Kenowa Hills (IC)*	66,141,992	69,009,229	583,192	1,696,167	IC*	IC*
41-150	Kent City (IC)*	4,507,819	4,602,849	13,900	33,600	IC*	IC*
41-240	Sparta (IC)*	20,737,148	21,629,468	10,700	556,900	IC*	IC*
61-080	Fruitport (IC)*	56,132,885	61,136,651	116,742	3,416,700	IC*	IC*
61-210	Ravenna (IC)*	15,110,155	16,133,231	77,420	603,400	IC*	IC*
70-010	Grand Haven (IC)	1,592,426,698	1,650,853,780	20,655,409	50,848,555	0.9971	0.9824
70-020	Holland (IC)	1,097,198,902	1,135,440,424	26,855,631	42,592,977	0.9941	0.9794
70-040	Allendale	205,817,706	223,547,529	4,563,643	16,801,155	0.9880	0.9734
70-070	West Ottawa	1,454,094,748	1,538,290,799	16,411,828	66,651,200	0.9916	0.9769
70-120	Coopersville (IC)	305,888,465	323,784,045	1,972,365	12,613,880	0.9913	0.9767
70-175	Jenison	651,445,954	676,386,294	3,123,346	13,430,439	0.9926	0.9779
70-190	Hudsonville (IC)	792,078,647	851,178,157	4,886,708	45,900,524	0.9922	0.9775
70-300	Spring Lake	427,549,560	449,554,512	4,740,026	17,332,499	0.9929	0.9782
70-350	Zeeland (IC)	843,232,944	898,752,002	14,423,444	49,271,700	0.9903	0.9757
INTERME	DIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT	s					
41-000	Kent Co. (IC)*	215,256,154	227,615,590	1,011,084	7,851,534	IC*	IC*
61-000	Muskegon Co. (IC)*	71,243,040	77,269,882	194,162	4,020,100	IC*	IC*
70-000	Ottawa Area (IC)	8,140,428,816	8,581,068,799	107,755,494	354,615,742	0.9911	0.9764
COMMUN	TY COLLEGE						
41-001	Grand Rapids (IC)*	215,256,154	227,615,590	1,011,084	7,851,534	IC*	IC*
AUTHORI	ΓIES						
Grand Haven Downtown Development		26,862,015	27,345,696	1,178,395	975,250	0.9886	0.9740
Holland Area Com. Swimming Pool (IC)		1,097,198,902	1,135,440,424	26,855,631	42,592,977	0.9941	0.9794
Holland City Mainstreet DDA		71,964,578	79,679,585	5,404,966	9,939,207	0.9687	0.9544
LIBRARY	DISTRICTS						
Loutit		1,468,365,897	1,514,438,986	18,948,584	38,125,692	0.9965	0.9818
Northeast Ottawa		298,635,992	315,440,010	2,501,905	12,330,985	0.9916	0.9770
Spring Lake		487,921,361	513,636,065	4,725,694	20,410,162	0.9944	0.9797
=							

IC Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located in multiple counties, but primarily in Ottawa. Valuations are for all counties combined. See Form L-4028 for the Ottawa County only portion.

IC* Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located primarily outside Ottawa County. Valuations are for the Ottawa County portion only.

Michigan Department of Treasury, STC 612 (Rev. 1-03)

NON-HOMESTEAD AND NON-QUALIFIED AGRICULTURAL PROPERTIES

L-4028 IC

(Page 3 of 3)

This form is issued under authority of Sections 211.34d and 211.150, M.C.L. Filing of this form is mandatory. Failure to file is punishable under Section 211.119, M.C.L.

2003 COMPLETE MILLAGE REDUCTION FRACTION COMPUTATION

Code <u>Number</u>	Taxing <u>Jurisdiction</u>	2002 Taxable Value as of <u>5/28/02</u>	2003 Taxable Value as of <u>5/27/03</u>	Taxable Value of <u>Losses</u>	Taxable Value of <u>Additions</u>	2003 Millage Reduction <u>Fraction (2)</u>	2003 Base Tax Rate <u>Fraction</u>
SCHOOL DISTRICTS							
41-130	Grandville (IC)*	27,249,259	30,801,023	403,292	2,994,335	IC*	IC*
41-145	Kenowa Hills (IC)*	16,140,487	17,437,194	578,735	1,487,367	IC*	IC*
41-150	Kent City (IC)*	505,861	523,700	13,900	16,400	IC*	IC*
41-240	Sparta (IC)*	3,766,804	4,125,490	10,700	288,100	IC*	IC*
61-080	Fruitport (IC)*	15,258,625	16,548,300	67,256	868,700	IC*	IC*
61-210	Ravenna (IC)*	2,111,554	2,403,745	25,300	267,000	IC*	IC*
70-010	Grand Haven (IC)	789,491,926	808,101,618	20,149,976	30,311,905	1.0000	0.9891
70-020	Holland (IC)	549,669,779	582,323,640	26,668,805	34,796,200	0.9695	0.9552
70-040	Allendale	69,719,470	75,899,097	4,526,354	9,400,605	0.9951	0.9804
70-070	West Ottawa	599,068,933	637,793,752	15,731,087	42,212,900	0.9941	0.9794
70-120	Coopersville (IC)	76,477,869	83,390,828	1,914,732	7,330,589	0.9950	0.9803
70-175	Jenison	139,374,175	145,233,566	3,073,741	7,393,601	1.0000	0.9888
70-190	Hudsonville (IC)	180,910,202	200,665,445	4,793,302	21,316,169	0.9967	0.9820
70-300	Spring Lake	135,577,143	142,892,082	4,472,612	9,184,699	0.9952	0.9805
70-350	Zeeland (IC)	308,988,622	332,295,721	13,968,340	30,454,330	0.9921	0.9774

IC Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located in multiple counties, but primarily in Ottawa. Valuations are for all counties combined. See Form L-4028 for the Ottawa County only portion.

IC* Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located primarily outside Ottawa County. Valuations are for the Ottawa County portion only.